
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3867
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2002
UPGRADATION OF CUDDALORE-CHITTOOR ROAD INTO NATIONAL HIGHWAY
N.T. SHANMUGAM

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received representations from the State Government for upgradation of Cuddlore-Chittoor Road into National Highway;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The proposal relates to declaration of approximately 230 kms. of new National Highway.

( c) & (d) The proposal would be considered alongwith similar proposals received from other State Governments after the finalisation of the 10th Five Year Plan and availability of funds, keeping in view the revised criteria for declaration of new National Highways, traffic needs and inter-se priority.
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